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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the production of milk in the country , during the last two years and the current year, State -wise; 

(b) whether the Government has drawn any long-term scheme/programme for increasing milk production; 

(c) whether the Government also proposes to initiate action for the Second White Revolution to enhance the production of milk in the
country; and 

(d) if so, the details therof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K..V.
THOMAS) 

(a): Details of milk production for the years 2008-09 and 2009-10, State wise is at Annexure-I. Estimate of milk production for the
current year, i.e. 2010-11 has not been made. 

(b): Government of India is proposing to implement National Dairy Plan(NDP), a strategic plan to achieve target of 180 million tonnes
of milk production by the year 2021-22. 

(c) & (d): Government is implementing various schemes, namely, National Project for Cattle and Buffalo Breeding , Intensive Dairy
Development Programme, Strengthening Infrastructure for Quality and Clean Milk Production, Assistance to Cooperatives, Dairy
Venture Capital Fund, Feed and Fodder Development Scheme and Livestock Health and Disease Control Programme for enhancing
milk production in the country. The Implementation of the proposed National Dairy Plan will contribute towards enhancement in
production of milk.
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